Breitung Township

Board of Canvass Meeting 03-11-2025, 8:00 PM In Person Meeting at the Breitung Community Center 33 First Avenue, Soudan MN 55782

Residents Present: Tim Tomsich, Erin Peitso, Matt Tuchel, Jorgine Gornick, Dianna Sunsdahl, Lori Tomsich, Stephen Tekautz, Trevor Banks, Rolf Anderson, Laurie Anderson, Stephanie Ukkola (Resident, Timberjay Newspaper), Terry Driscoll, Lori Tomsich, Amber Zak

Non-Residents Present: Daniel Reing, Steve Altenburg (Tower News)

Board of Canvass called to order by Tim Tomsich at 8:20 PM

Tim Tomsich, Matt Tuchel, Erin Peitso, Jorgine Gornick, and Amber Zak took the Oath of Office for Canvassing Board.

A review of the voting results was provided by Amber Zak as follows:

For the position of Supervisor #1:

Stephen Tekautz – 42

Blank - 2

Write-in:

Tim Tomsich - 6

Frank Gornick - 1

Greg Dostert – 1

For the position of Treasurer:

Teresa Dolinar - 49

Blank - 2

Write-in:

Mike Dolinar - 1

Total Valid Votes Cast for Candidates: 100

A motion was made by Matt Tuchel to declare the results of the vote valid and sign off on the Summary Statement and any other Abstracts

2nd by Erin Peitso

Motion passed unanimously

The Board of Canvass Certification was signed by Tim Tomsich, Matt Tuchel, and Erin Peitso and dated 03/11/2025

A motion was made to adjourn by Matt Tuchel, supported by Erin Peitso.

Board of Canvass adjourned 8:22 PM.

Respectfully Submitted

Amber Zak

Breitung Township Resident